## **OAKWOOD UNIVERSITY MEMORIAL GARDENS**

## Cemetery Fees

Garden of Faith				
BURIAL		OPENING/CLOSING FEE		
Plot	Cost	Weekday	Weekend	Holiday
Single	\$2,350	\$450	\$550	\$650
Side-by-Side	\$3,950	\$450	\$550	\$650
Double-Depth	\$2,750	\$450	\$550	\$650
Over-Size Plot	Varies	\$450	\$550	\$650

	Garder	of Hope	STATE OF THE PARTY NAMED IN	-
BURIAL		OPENING/CLOSING FEE		
Plot	Cost	Weekday	Weekend	Holiday
Single	\$2,550	\$450	\$550	\$650
Side-by-Side	\$4,150	\$450	\$550	\$650
Double-Depth	\$2,950	\$450	\$550	\$650
Over-Size Plot	Varies	\$450	\$550	\$650

	Rose Gard	en of Peace	e	
BURIAL		OPENING/CLOSING FEE		
Plot	Cost	Weekday	Weekend	Holiday
Single (14" x 14")	\$1,050	\$250	\$250	\$250
Side-by-Side	\$2,100	\$250	\$250	\$250

Other Services	
Transfer Fee Per Space	\$75
Recording Fee - Per Transaction	\$20
To record the transfer of rights of ownership or the exchange of spaces within the cemetery	
Copies and Handling - Per Copy	\$2

Other Fees	
Cremation	
Weekday	\$150
Saturday/Sunday	\$150
Holiday	\$250
Disinterment (Vaulted)	\$3,000
Veteran's Discount - VA Headstone	\$200
Retired Fireman's Discount	\$100
Retired Minister's Discount	\$100
Retired Military Discount - VA Headstone	\$200
Monument Removed	\$400
Length of Services	
1 Hour Minimum	\$300
Each Additional Half Hour	\$50

Modifications	
Family Name on Back of Monument	\$436
Lettering	
Additional Front Design	\$14
Additional Lettering (per letter)	\$4
Extended Sized Base - Additional Fees Will Be Applied	
Oversized Graves	\$650-\$850
Custom Design - Additional Fees Will be Applied	and the state of t

Vases	annua annua	
All bases accommodate vase bases on extended size of base		
Add One (1) 6x10 Round or Square (P2) 1-0 Base Length Max 7-0	\$440	
Add two (2) 6x10 Round or Square (P2) Vase and Up to 1-0 Extended Size Base Length Max 7-0	\$642	